
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0421000130

Location: 04-Son-116-36.4/39.3

Contract Code: A

Number of Items: 36

SONOMA COUNTY IN AND NEAR PETALUMA FROM FRATE ROAD TO
STAGE GULCH CREEK BRIDGE

Replace asphalt concrete surfacing and stripping.

Federal Aid #1: ACHSST-S116(001)E

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

3 $923,648.00 -18.97%

60 -$175,188.505

DBE - 20.0%

Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference

1 $748,459.50 VC0000017554 GHILOTTI BROS, INC.

525 JACOBY STREET

SAN RAFAEL CA  94901

(415) 454-7011

00132128

Phone

CSLB#

2 $851,789.72 VC0000000213 GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

580 W BEACH STREET

WATSONVILLE CA  95076

(831) 728-7561

00000089

Phone

CSLB#

3 $956,321.70 VC0000017652 ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS

360 SUTTON PLACE

SANTA ROSA CA  94507

(707) 542-4862

00171432

Phone

CSLB#
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06/14/2023Contract Number: 04-2W0404

Bid Opening Date: 06/14/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

3,500.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 3,500.00LUMP SUM

1,000.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 60.0 60,000.00

7,200.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 7,200.00LUMP SUM

34,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 34,000.00LUMP SUM

3,000.000005 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 1.0 3,000.00

2,000.000006 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 2.0 4,000.00

4,000.000007 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 4,000.00LUMP SUM

700.000008 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 700.00LUMP SUM

4,620.000009 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 4,620.00LUMP SUM

0.700010 141103 REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE) LF 32,700.0 22,890.00

2.000011 141120 TREATED WOOD WASTE LB 330.0 660.00

3,000.000012 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS) LS 3,000.00LUMP SUM

6,500.000013 374207 CRACK TREATMENT LNMI 6.0 39,000.00

616.000014 390095 REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING CY 480.0 295,680.00

4.000015 810120 REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER EA 1,480.0 5,920.00

8.000016 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 1,550.0 12,400.00

100.000017 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4.0 400.00

125.000018 820310 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL EA 8.0 1,000.00

22.000019 820750 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 72.0 1,584.00

22.000020 820760 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) SQFT 16.0 352.00

30.000021 820790 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) SQFT 48.0 1,440.00

450.000022 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 5.0 2,250.00

200.000023 820900 INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST EA 8.0 1,600.00

10.000024 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 1,650.0 16,500.00
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06/14/2023Contract Number: 04-2W0404

Bid Opening Date: 06/14/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1.000025 840621 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
17-7)

LF 3,310.0 3,310.00

1.000026 840623 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
36-12)

LF 2,420.0 2,420.00

1.300027 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 64,100.0 83,330.00

1.750028 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 1,790.0 3,132.50

1.500029 846010 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN
12-3)

LF 700.0 1,050.00

0.700030 846030 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE LF 34,000.0 23,800.00

10.000031 846035 REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 380.0 3,800.00

53.000032 846047 6" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT-SINUSOIDAL) STA 17.0 901.00

57.000033 846051 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) STA 260.0 14,820.00

60.000034 846053 12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT-SINUSOIDAL) STA 120.0 7,200.00

5,000.000035 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 5,000.00LUMP SUM

74,000.000036 999990 MOBILIZATION LS 74,000.00LUMP SUM

$748,459.50Bid Amount:
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06/14/2023Contract Number: 04-2W0404

Bid Opening Date: 06/14/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0001 5,500.00 3,500.005,500.00 3,500.00

0002 6,000.00 9,600.00100.00 160.00

0003 8,230.00 7,200.008,230.00 7,200.00

0004 98,000.00 98,000.0098,000.00 98,000.00

0005 2,250.00 2,100.002,250.00 2,100.00

0006 5,000.00 5,400.002,500.00 2,700.00

0007 1,000.00 6,000.001,000.00 6,000.00

0008 675.00 750.00675.00 750.00

0009 15,300.00 9,000.0015,300.00 9,000.00

0010 22,890.00 22,890.000.70 0.70

0011 495.00 871.201.50 2.64

0012 7,925.00 9,000.007,925.00 9,000.00

0013 28,992.00 28,992.004,832.00 4,832.00

0014 398,400.00 360,000.00830.00 750.00

0015 5,920.00 5,920.004.00 4.00

0016 12,400.00 12,400.008.00 8.00

0017 800.00 400.00200.00 100.00

0018 1,600.00 1,000.00200.00 125.00

0019 2,160.00 1,584.0030.00 22.00

0020 304.00 352.0019.00 22.00

0021 1,056.00 1,440.0022.00 30.00

0022 2,500.00 2,250.00500.00 450.00

0023 2,400.00 1,600.00300.00 200.00

0024 16,500.00 16,500.0010.00 10.00

0025 3,310.00 3,310.001.00 1.00

0026 2,420.00 2,420.001.00 1.00

0027 83,330.00 83,330.001.30 1.30

0028 3,132.50 3,132.501.75 1.75

0029 1,050.00 1,050.001.50 1.50

0030 23,800.00 23,800.000.70 0.70

0031 3,800.00 3,800.0010.00 10.00

0032 426.02 8,330.0025.06 490.00

0033 6,866.60 83,200.0026.41 320.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

Second Third

Bid BidAmount Amount

0034 3,357.60 31,200.0027.98 260.00

0035 5,000.00 12,000.005,000.00 12,000.00

0036 69,000.00 94,000.0069,000.00 94,000.00

$851,789.72 $956,321.70Bid Amount:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2W0404

04-SON-116-36.4/39.3

6/14/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

6/14/2023

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000000213

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 14 (7%)VC0000000213

621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION OPERATED GRINDERVC0000000213

621781HAYWARD CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 11 (100%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEMS 17-23VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 1 (64%)VC0000000213

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 4 (23%)VC0000000213

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000000213

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000000213

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600WOODLAND CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2W0404

04-SON-116-36.4/39.3

6/14/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

6/14/2023

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000000213

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY STRIPING LCPVC0000000213

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPINGVC0000000213

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEMS 15-16VC0000000213

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEMS 24-31VC0000000213

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 36 (72%)VC0000000213

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPINGVC0000000213

374600WOODLAND CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 4 (48%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE FLAGGING & TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL)VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA

T AND S DVBE ITEMS 5-6VC0000000213

983087REDDING CA
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2W0404

04-SON-116-36.4/39.3

6/14/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

6/14/2023

SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017554

723309ROHNERT PARK CA

SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000017554

723309ROHNERT PARK CA

SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION INC BID ITEMS 17-23 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554

723309ROHNERT PARK CA

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC DBA GRSI ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000017554

757584GARDEN GROVE CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 1 (100%)VC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY BID ITEMS 24-31 ALL AT 100%VC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 4 (66.2%)VC0000017554

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600FREMONT CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2W0404

04-SON-116-36.4/39.3

6/14/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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6/14/2023

CHRISP COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CHRISP CO. FORCESVC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

DR TRAFFIC CONTROL LLC ITEM 4 (22.5%)VC0000017554

1099211SAN FRANCISCO CA

DR TRAFFIC CONTROL LLC TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR PAVINGVC0000017554

1099211SAN FRANCISCO CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 32 (41.5%)VC0000017554

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 33 (42.1%)VC0000017554

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 34 (44.2%)VC0000017554

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RUMBLE GRINDING MACHINEVC0000017554

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RUMBLE GRINDING MACHINEVC0000017554

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RUMBLE GRINDING MACHINEVC0000017554

569352JURUPA VALLEY CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 14 (5.5%)VC0000017554

621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION RENTAL GRINDERVC0000017554

621781HAYWARD CA
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-2W0404

04-SON-116-36.4/39.3

6/14/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

6/14/2023

SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017652

723309AMERICAN CANYON CA

SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000017652

723309AMERICAN CANYON CA

SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 18 (100%)VC0000017652

723309AMERICAN CANYON CA

SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000017652

723309AMERICAN CANYON CA

SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000017652

723309AMERICAN CANYON CA

SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000017652

723309AMERICAN CANYON CA

SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 22 (100%)VC0000017652

723309AMERICAN CANYON CA

SCHOTKA CONSTRUCTION ITEM 23 (100%)VC0000017652

723309AMERICAN CANYON CA

AUSTIN ENTERPRISE ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000017652

764893BAKERSFIELD CA

ABSL ITEM 14 (4.8%)VC0000017652

621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL GRINDINGVC0000017652

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

621781HAYWARD CA
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04-SON-116-36.4/39.3

6/14/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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6/14/2023

DR TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 04 (16%)VC0000017652

1099211SAN FRANCISCO CA

DR TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL PORTIONVC0000017652

1099211SAN FRANCISCO CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 01 (100%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 04 (23%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY PARTIAL TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 24 (100%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 25 (100%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 26 (100%)VC0000017652

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600WOODLAND CA
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6/14/2023

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 27 (100%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 28 (100%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 29 (100%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 30 (100%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 31 (100%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 36 (53%)VC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY PARTIAL MOBVC0000017652

374600WOODLAND CA

ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC ITEM 35 (100%)VC0000017652

1003811SAN LEANDRO CA
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